CITY OF APPLETON ROTATING CALL LIST FEE SCHEDULE*

Next-up Tow Service Fee Recommendations for 2024

SERVICE PROVIDED	MAXIMUM FEE - REGULAR HOURS	MAXIMUM FEE - AFTER HOURS		
STANDARD TOW (or WINCH OUT) (wheel lift/flatbed)	\$165.00	\$175.00		
	D&D - \$175.00 A&W - \$175.00	D&D - \$185.00 A&W - \$200.00		
PARTIAL TOW (at discretion of towing company)	\$50.00	\$60.00		
	D&D - \$80.00 – recommend listing as a service call.	D&D - \$90.00		
ADD ON/ADDITIO	ADD ON/ADDITIONAL FEES			
Administrative Fees, Mailing Fees, Etc. (if vehicle is not claimed after two days)	\$25.00 total			
	D&D - \$40.00 A&W - \$50.00			
Cleanup (prorated <u>after</u> first 30 minutes)	\$50.00/hour	\$50.00/hour		
	D&D - \$60.00 A&W - \$50.00 minimum, not pro-rated per hour.	A&W - \$100.00		
Mileage for Out-of-City Trips	\$4.00/mile	\$4.00/mile		
	Nolte's - \$4.50/mile – recommend this be clarified as "Loaded / Towed mileage, One Way"	Nolte's - \$4.50/mile		
Motorcycles	\$30.00	\$30.00		
	A&W - \$50.00 Nolte's - \$60.00	A&W - \$50.00 Nolte's - \$60.00		
Snow Shoveling (prorated)	\$10.00 minimum/ \$60.00/hour	\$10.00 minimum/ \$60.00/hour		
Use of Dolly	\$60.00 total	\$60.00 total		
	D&D - \$80.00	D&D - \$80.00		
Standby Time (prorated)	\$70.00/hour	\$70.00/hour		
	Nolte's - \$90.00	Nolte's - \$90.00		

Winching (prorated & only charged as add-on if vehicle is then towed)	\$60.00/hour D&D - \$80.00 A&W - \$60.00 minimum, not pro-rated per hour.	\$60.00/hour D&D - \$80.00 A&W - \$75.00 minimum, not pro-rated per hour.
STORAGE I	<u>-EES</u>	
After-Hours Release of Vehicle/Property (at discretion of towing company except pursuant to code)		\$50.00
Outside Storage (not prorated)	\$50.00/day	\$50.00/day
Inside Storage (not prorated and at owner request/as reasonably required)	\$55.00/day	\$55.00/day
Cover Vehicles (not prorated and at owner request/as reasonably required)	\$35.00	\$35.00
Gate Fee (if vehicle is not drivable)	D&D - \$40.00 \$20.00	D&D - \$40.00 \$20.00
	A&W - \$50.00	A&W - \$50.00

^{*}For additional information see the Municipal Code of the City of Appleton, Sec. 9-746 et. seq.